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Northwood, a bucolic town in southeastern New Hampshire, was founded in 1773 when its first settlers successfully petitioned the Governor's Council requesting separation from Nottingham. Since this section of Nottingham had been known as the great north woods, the newly formed town was called Northwood.

Northwood Town Offices are open from 9:00am to 4:00pm Monday thru Thursday. 

See Town Clerk/Tax Collector page for hours.
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	Agenda Detail	Meeting Date	 
	Police Commission Meeting
Police Commission
	Tue, Nov 18 2025 at 05:00pm	View Agenda & Minutes
	Police Commission Meeting
Police Commission
	Tue, Oct 21 2025 at 05:00pm	View Agenda & Minutes
	Police Commission Meeting
Police Commission
	Tue, Sep 16 2025 at 05:00pm	View Agenda & Minutes
	Police Commission Meeting
Police Commission
	Tue, Aug 19 2025 at 05:00pm	View Agenda & Minutes
	Police Commission Meeting
Police Commission
	Tue, Jul 15 2025 at 05:00pm	View Agenda & Minutes
	Zoning Board Meeting
Zoning Board of Adjustment
	Thu, Jun 19 2025 at 06:30pm	View Agenda & Minutes
	Police Commission Meeting
Police Commission
	Tue, Jun 17 2025 at 05:00pm	View Agenda & Minutes
	Police Commission Meeting
Police Commission
	Tue, May 20 2025 at 05:00pm	View Agenda & Minutes
	Zoning Board Meeting
Zoning Board of Adjustment
	Thu, May 15 2025 at 06:30pm	View Agenda & Minutes
	Zoning Board Meeting
Zoning Board of Adjustment
	Thu, Apr 17 2025 at 06:30pm	View Agenda & Minutes
	Police Commission Meeting
Police Commission
	Tue, Apr 15 2025 at 05:00pm	View Agenda & Minutes
	Zoning Board Meeting
Zoning Board of Adjustment
	Thu, Mar 20 2025 at 06:30pm	View Agenda & Minutes
	Police Commission Meeting
Police Commission
	Tue, Mar 18 2025 at 05:00pm	View Agenda & Minutes
	Planning Board
Planning Board
	Thu, Mar 13 2025 at 06:30pm	View Agenda & Minutes
	Zoning Board Meeting
Zoning Board of Adjustment
	Thu, Feb 20 2025 at 06:30pm	View Agenda & Minutes
	Police Commission Meeting
Police Commission
	Tue, Feb 18 2025 at 05:00pm	View Agenda & Minutes
	Planning Board
Planning Board
	Thu, Feb 13 2025 at 06:30pm	View Agenda & Minutes
	Police Commission Meeting
Police Commission
	Tue, Jan 21 2025 at 05:00pm	View Agenda & Minutes
	Zoning Board Meeting
Zoning Board of Adjustment
	Thu, Jan 16 2025 at 06:30pm	View Agenda & Minutes
	Planning Board
Planning Board
	Thu, Jan 09 2025 at 06:30pm	View Agenda & Minutes
	Conservation Commission 
Conservation Commission
	Tue, Jan 07 2025 at 06:00pm	View Agenda & Minutes
	Recreation Commission Meeting
Recreation Commission
	Tue, Jan 07 2025 at 06:00pm	View Agenda & Minutes
	New Years Day
Administration Department
	Wed, Jan 01 2025 at 12:00am	View Agenda & Minutes
	Christmas
Administration Department
	Wed, Dec 25 2024 at 12:00am	View Agenda & Minutes
	Christmas Eve
Administration Department
	Tue, Dec 24 2024 at 12:00am	View Agenda & Minutes
	Zoning Board Meeting
Zoning Board of Adjustment
	Thu, Dec 19 2024 at 06:30pm	View Agenda & Minutes
	Police Commission Meeting
Police Commission
	Tue, Dec 17 2024 at 05:00pm	View Agenda & Minutes
	Planning Board
Planning Board
	Thu, Dec 12 2024 at 06:30pm	View Agenda & Minutes
	Recreation Commission Meeting
Recreation Commission
	Tue, Dec 03 2024 at 06:00pm	View Agenda & Minutes
	Conservation Commission 
Conservation Commission
	Tue, Dec 03 2024 at 06:00pm	View Agenda & Minutes
	Day After Thanksgiving
Administration Department
	Fri, Nov 29 2024 at 12:00am	View Agenda & Minutes
	Thanksgiving
Administration Department
	Thu, Nov 28 2024 at 12:00am	View Agenda & Minutes
	Zoning Board Meeting
Zoning Board of Adjustment
	Thu, Nov 21 2024 at 06:30pm	View Agenda & Minutes
	Police Commission Meeting
Police Commission
	Tue, Nov 19 2024 at 05:00pm	View Agenda & Minutes
	Planning Board
Planning Board
	Thu, Nov 14 2024 at 06:30pm	View Agenda & Minutes
	Veteran's Day
Administration Department
	Mon, Nov 11 2024 at 12:00am	View Agenda & Minutes
	General Election
Town Clerk/Tax Collector
	Tue, Nov 05 2024 at 06:00pm	View Agenda & Minutes
	Recreation Commission Meeting
Recreation Commission
	Tue, Nov 05 2024 at 06:00pm	View Agenda & Minutes
	Conservation Commission 
Conservation Commission
	Tue, Nov 05 2024 at 06:00pm	View Agenda & Minutes
	Zoning Board Meeting
Zoning Board of Adjustment
	Thu, Oct 17 2024 at 06:30pm	View Agenda & Minutes
	Police Commission Meeting
Police Commission
	Tue, Oct 15 2024 at 05:00pm	View Agenda & Minutes
	Columbus Day
Administration Department
	Mon, Oct 14 2024 at 12:00am	View Agenda & Minutes
	Planning Board
Planning Board
	Thu, Oct 10 2024 at 06:30pm	View Agenda & Minutes
	Recreation Commission Meeting
Recreation Commission
	Tue, Oct 01 2024 at 06:00pm	View Agenda & Minutes
	Conservation Commission 
Conservation Commission
	Tue, Oct 01 2024 at 06:00pm	View Agenda & Minutes
	Zoning Board Meeting
Zoning Board of Adjustment
	Thu, Sep 19 2024 at 06:30pm	View Agenda & Minutes
	Police Commission Meeting
Police Commission
	Tue, Sep 17 2024 at 05:00pm	View Agenda & Minutes
	Planning Board
Planning Board
	Thu, Sep 12 2024 at 06:30pm	View Agenda & Minutes
	State Primary Election
Town Clerk/Tax Collector
	Tue, Sep 10 2024 at 06:00pm	View Agenda & Minutes
	Recreation Commission Meeting
Recreation Commission
	Tue, Sep 03 2024 at 06:00pm	View Agenda & Minutes
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Town of Northwood NH
818 1st New Hampshire Turnpike

Northwood, NH
(603) 942-5586
Northwood Town Offices are open from 9:00am to 4:00pm Monday thru Thursday. 

See Town Clerk/Tax Collector page for hours.
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